
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3750
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2004
EXPERT PANEL FOR EPF
Khandelwal Shri Vijay Kumar;Moghe Shri Krishna Murari

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up an experts` panel to suggest money management techniques for ploughing the Employees` Provident Fund (EPF) money into risk free investments which would yield better returns for the Fund;

(b) if so, the details of the panel; and

(c) by when it is likely to be constituted?

Answer
MINISTER OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI SIS RAM OLA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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